FORM PTO-1594



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECO 10	1519988 y Docket No. 6523.0002 and 6523.0023			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):			
The Westaim Corporation	Name: Westaim Biomedical Canada Inc.			
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation	Address: 10102 - 114 Street Fort Saskatchewan. Alberta Canada T8L 3W4			
Other:	[] Individual(s)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Association [] General Partnership			
Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation of Canada, Province of Alberta [ ] Other:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  Other:	[] Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No			
Execution Date: January 1, 1998	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(			
74/474,677 - ACTICOAT	2,217,466 - ACTICOAT <b>10-20-2000</b>			
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2			
Name: B. Brett Heavner, Esq.				
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00			
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient			
1300   Street, N.W.				
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	8. Deposit account number:			
	06-0916			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a document.  B. Brett Heavner Name of Person Signing	Signature  October 20, 2000 Date  Date			

## TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THE WESTAIM CORPORATION, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 10102 - 114 Street, Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, Canada, T8L 3W4, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which was, and is hereby acknowledged, did sell, assign, and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to WESTAIM BIOMEDICAL CANADA INC., whose full post office address is 10102 - 114 Street, Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, Canada, T8L 3W4; its successors and assigns forever:

(a) all its right, title and interest in, to and under the trade marks in Canada, the United States, and any other foreign country, as set forth hereinbelow, including the Canadian, and the United States Federal Trade Mark Applications set forth hereinbelow, and including all goodwill associated with the said trade marks in Canada, the United States, and any other foreign countries.

The trade marks are as follows:

## ACTICOAT

Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln/Reg Date	Status
Canada	TMA488,414	January 28, 1998	Registered
Canada	882,402	June 24, 1998	Approved
United States	2,217,466	January 12, 1999	Registered
United States	74/474,677	December 30, 1993	Pending
ACTICOAT AB			
Country	Appln/Regn No.	Appln/Reg Date	Status
United States	75/141,184	July 25, 1996	Abandoned

(b) all its right, title and interest in, to and under any unregistered trade marks similar to the trade marks set forth in section (a) above, or any part thereof, owned by THE WESTAIM CORPORATION or to which THE WESTAIM CORPORATION has the right to assign, in Canada and the United States, and any other foreign country, and in and to the goodwill associated with the trade marks, including, without limitation, "ACTICOAT", "ActiCoat", and "acticoat".

EXECUTED at Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, Canada, effective as of the 14th day of June, 2000. THE WEST AIM CORPORATION Witness By: Douglas H. Murray Assistant Corporate Secretary Certificate of Witness I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Douglas H. Murray, Assistant Corporate Secretary of The Westaim Corporation, who is personally know to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Signature of Witness Name of Witness Iona Vaughan Address of Witness 9634 – 89 Street, Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, Canada This assignment is agreed to and accepted by WESTAIM BIOMEDICAL CANADA INC. EXECUTED at Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, Canada, effective as of the 14th day of June, 2000. WESTAIM BIOMEDICAL 'ANADA INC.

By:

Douglas H. Murray

Assistant Corporate Secretary

Witness

## Certificate of Witness

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Douglas H. Murray, Assistant Corporate Secretary of Westaim Biomedical Canada Inc., who is personally know to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

Iona Vaughan

Address of Witness

9634 – 89 Street, Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, Canada

## NOTARIZATION OF COPY

I, MARY JANE McKAY-CAREY, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta, Canada, hereby certifies that the attached copy is a true and exact replica of a Deed of Assignment in favour of WESTAIM BIOMEDICAL CANADA INC., the said copy having been compared by me with the original of the said document.

Dated at the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, this 18 day of

JULY, 2000.

**RECORDED: 10/20/2000** 

MARY JANE MCKAY-CAREY

A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA BARRISTER AND SOLICITOR